

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

July 13, 2018

Daniela Soave Regent Street of West Bloomfield 4460 Orchard Lake Road West Bloomfield, MI 48323

RE: License #: AH630378427

Regent Street of West Bloomfield

4460 Orchard Lake Road West Bloomfield, MI 48323

Dear Ms. Soave:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Loma M Campbell, Licensing Staff

Lome M. Compleel

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

4th Floor, Suite 4B

51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 860-3110

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AH630378427

Licensee Name: Orchard Lake Senior Care, LLC

Licensee Address: Suite 1600

1000 Legion Place Orlando, FL 32801

Licensee Telephone #: (407) 999-2400

Authorized Representative: Daniela Soave

Administrator: Daniela Soave

Name of Facility: Regent Street of West Bloomfield

Facility Address: 4460 Orchard Lake Road

West Bloomfield, MI 48323

Facility Telephone #: (248) 683-1010

Capacity: 75

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Effective January 8, 2018, licensee Orchard Lake Senior Care, LLC has changed the management company for their home for the aged facility to Milestone Management (MI) - Regent Street, LLC.

III. Methodology

01/8/18 - Received an update to the form BCAL-1600 submitted by Robert W. Chapin, Jr., Manager, Orchard Lake Senior Care, LLC indicating the management company of the facility, Milestone Management (MI) - Regent Street, LLC.

01/8/18 - Received letter dated 1/05/2018 from licensee's authorized representative Andrea Wedge indicating that management of the facility has been changed from Meridian Senior Living, LLC to Milestone Management (MI) - Regent Street, LLC.

01/8/18 - Received an executed copy of the Management Agreement between Orchard Lake Senior Care, LLC and Milestone Management (MI) - Regent Street, LLC, effective 1/8/18.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The application information update (BCAL-1600) was submitted by Robert W. Chapin, Jr., Manager, Orchard Lake Senior Care, LLC and a letter dated 1/05/2018 was submitted from Andrea Wedge the licensee's authorized representative with the following changes:

The management company of the facility has been changed to Milestone Management (MI) - Regent Street, LLC effective, 1/08/2018.

V. Recommendation

I recommended that the management company for the facility be changed from Meridian Senior Living, LLC to Milestone Management (MI) - Regent Street, LLC, effective 1/08/2018.

Lome M Complete	7/13/2018
Loma M Campbell Licensing Staff	Date
Russell Misias	7/13/18
Russell Misiak Area Manager	Date